502158765 12/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Carondelet Foundry Corporation	11/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	111 East Wisconsin Avenue
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5439751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142988097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: ipadmin@reinhartlaw.com
Correspondent Name: James D. Borchardt
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Borchardt

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security_Interest_751#page1.tif source=Security_Interest_751#page2.tif source=Security_Interest_751#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029449 FRAME: 0732

CH \$40.00 54597

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS is by and between THE CARONDELET FOUNDRY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as agent (the "Agent") for the "Benefited Parties" (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below).

The parties acknowledge the following:

- A. The Company has executed an Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of November 30, 2012, in favor of the Agent.
- B. The Company owns the patents (the "Patents") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Patents have been granted by, or applications therefor are pending before, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company has granted to the Agent a security interest in and to all of the Patents and applications therefor, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Company, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

Reinhart\9124045v4 07/09/97

PATENT REEL: 029449 FRAME: 0733

Dated as of November 30, 2012.

THE CARONDELET FOUNDRY

CORPORATION

Name: RM DANNI

Title: Treas

Address:

8600 Commercial Blvd. Pevely, MO 63070

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Minn m. Mayroff Name: Gilmin M. Mekalett

Title: VILL Pet SWENT HOTHER Africe

Address:

111 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENTS

PATENT	COUNTRY	APPL NO.	FILING	PATENT	ISSUE	STATUS	RECORD
			DATE	NO.	DATE		OWNER
ORE PELLET COOLER SIDE PLATE	ns	93175996		5439751	08/08/1995	Issued	Carondelet
					_		Foundry
							Company

PATENT REEL: 029449 FRAME: 0735